

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3691 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "Governor's designee (State)" and insert "Department of  
1.3 Transportation"

1.4 Page 1, lines 14 and 16, delete "state" and insert "Department of Transportation"

1.5 Page 1, line 24, delete everything after the period

1.6 Page 2, line 1, delete "or other local government to enter" and insert "and Stearns,  
1.7 Benton, and Sherburne Counties are prohibited from entering" and after "agreements"  
1.8 insert "with the Metropolitan Council"

1.9 Page 2, lines 3 and 4, delete the first "state" and insert "Department of Transportation"

1.10 Page 2, line 6, delete "state" and insert "Department of Transportation"